
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2012-04-01

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics

J18 SM-slutspel

Frölunda HC - Brynäs IF31/03 4-2 (1-0,0-0,3-2)  425 Åby Ishall

Skellefteå AIK - Rögle BK31/03 3-4 (1-1,1-0,1-3)  636 Frölundaborg Isstadion



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Hansson, Jacob 10  7  12 4  8  2 12:51 FRBK

Sundqvist, Oscar 32  7  10 5  5  14 8:12 FSAIK

Berling, Gustaf 21  6  10 2  8  12 10:23 FRBK

Zaar, Daniel 20  5  9 5  4  6 7:04 FRBK

Henriksson, Alexander 18  6  7 3  4  0 6:35 FFBK

Vidmar, Sebastian 71  4  6 3  3  2 8:36 FMIF

Collberg, Sebastian 29  4  6 3  3  4 7:17 FFRÖ

Forsberg, Christoffer 16  6  6 3  3  4 5:48 FFBK

Olsson, Hampus 24  7  6 3  3  6 8:39 FRBK

Burakowsky, Andre 15  4  6 2  4  0 7:110 FMIF

Widerström, Pontus 20  4  6 2  4  0 5:111 FFRÖ

Johnson, Andreas 30  4  6 2  4  4 4:112 FFRÖ

Ljunggren, Daniel 9  6  6 1  5  2 3:313 FBIF

Björklund, Jonathan 32  5  6 0  6  0 3:114 FBIF

Wallmark, Lucas 28  3  5 3  2  2 5:415 FSAIK

Rydahl, Gustav 18  4  5 3  2  4 6:316 FFRÖ

Marklund, Henrik 19  7  5 3  2  0 5:217 FSAIK

Saari, Mattias 61  3  5 2  3  0 3:018 FTIK

Karlsson, Erik 28  4  5 2  3  4 4:319 FFRÖ

Mäkitalo, Petter 30  7  5 2  3  2 6:220 FSAIK

Pettersson, Emil 45  3  5 1  4  10 4:321 FTIK

Adolfsson, Jesper 13  6  5 1  4  6 4:322 FRBK

Persson, Juliuz 10  6  5 0  5  6 4:623 FFBK

Kalin, Mattias 40  3  4 4  0  24 4:024 FDIF

Krupic, Amil 7  5  4 4  0  4 5:325 DRBK

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC

GRU - Grums IK Hockey HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71 KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey

RBK - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SDE - SDE HF TIK - Timrå IK



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Zaar, Daniel 20  5  51 RBK F

Sundqvist, Oscar 32  7  52 SAIK F

Kalin, Mattias 40  3  43 DIF F

Krupic, Amil 7  5  44 RBK D

Hansson, Jacob 10  7  45 RBK F

Wallmark, Lucas 28  3  36 SAIK F

Örnskog, Max 17  3  3HV71 F

Collberg, Sebastian 29  4  38 FRÖ F

Liljegren, Viktor 12  4  3DIF F

Rydahl, Gustav 18  4  3FRÖ F

Vidmar, Sebastian 71  4  3MIF F

Brodecki, Adam 20  6  312 BIF F

Forsberg, Christoffer 16  6  3FBK F

Henriksson, Alexander 18  6  3FBK F

Lindblom, Marcus 23  6  3BIF F

Strid, Nicklas 21  6  3BIF F

Enberg, Patrik 26  7  317 SAIK F

Marklund, Henrik 19  7  3SAIK F

Olsson, Hampus 24  7  3RBK F

Ågren, Manuel 34  1  220 FBK F

Carlsson, Lucas 19  2  221 HUD F

Frödén, Jesper 25  2  2HUD F

Grundström, Gustav 22  2  2SAIK F

Odd, Oscar 75  2  2GRU F

Blomberg, Anton 38  3  225 LHC F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Berling, Gustaf 21  6  81 FRBK

Hansson, Jacob 10  7  82 FRBK

Björklund, Jonathan 32  5  63 FBIF

Ljunggren, Daniel 9  6  54 FBIF

Persson, Juliuz 10  6  5FFBK

Sundqvist, Oscar 32  7  56 FSAIK

Pettersson, Emil 45  3  47 FTIK

Burakowsky, Andre 15  4  48 FMIF

Johnson, Andreas 30  4  4FFRÖ

Widerström, Pontus 20  4  4FFRÖ

Nilsson, Tom 27  5  411 DFBK

Zaar, Daniel 20  5  4FRBK

Adolfsson, Jesper 13  6  413 FRBK

Henriksson, Alexander 18  6  4FFBK

Rietz, Fabian 11  7  415 DRBK

Saari, Mattias 61  3  316 FTIK

Collberg, Sebastian 29  4  317 FFRÖ

Dahlström, Carl 19  4  3DDIF

Hertzberg, Sonny 8  4  3DFRÖ

Karlsson, Erik 28  4  3FFRÖ

Vidmar, Sebastian 71  4  3FMIF

Hansson, Niklas 5  5  322 DRBK

Forsberg, Christoffer 16  6  323 FFBK

Manberg, Sebastian 38  7  324 FSAIK

Mäkitalo, Petter 30  7  3FSAIK

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC

GRU - Grums IK Hockey HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71 KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey

RBK - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SDE - SDE HF TIK - Timrå IK



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Ågren, Manuel1  100,00FBK F 34  1  2  2

Grundström, Gustav2  50,00SAIK F 22  2  2  4

Kalin, Mattias3  36,36DIF F 40  3  4  11

Örnskog, Max4  33,33HV71 F 17  3  3  9

Liljegren, Viktor5  33,33DIF F 12  4  3  9

Rydahl, Gustav  33,33FRÖ F 18  4  3  9

Vidmar, Sebastian  33,33MIF F 71  4  3  9

Fornell, Marcus8  33,33LHC F 19  3  2  6

Nilsson, Ludvig  33,33TIK F 41  3  2  6

Wallmark, Lucas10  30,00SAIK F 28  3  3  10

Hansson, Jacob11  26,67RBK F 10  7  4  15

Stenbacka, David12  25,00HV71 F 32  3  2  8

Törnkvist, Tobias  25,00RBK F 15  3  2  8

Nilsson, Andreas14  25,00LHF F 23  4  2  8

Krupic, Amil15  22,22RBK D 7  5  4  18

Zaar, Daniel16  20,00RBK F 20  5  5  25

Sundqvist, Oscar17  20,00SAIK F 32  7  5  25

Strid, Nicklas18  20,00BIF F 21  6  3  15

Carlsson, Lucas19  20,00HUD F 19  2  2  10

Odd, Oscar  20,00GRU F 75  2  2  10

Forsberg, Christoffer21  18,75FBK F 16  6  3  16

Enberg, Patrik22  18,75SAIK F 26  7  3  16

Bristedt, Leon23  16,67LHC F 25  3  1  6

Olsson, Hampus24  15,79RBK F 24  7  3  19

Saari, Mattias25  15,38TIK F 61  3  2  13

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC

GRU - Grums IK Hockey HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71 KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey

RBK - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SDE - SDE HF TIK - Timrå IK



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Krupic, Amil 7  5  4 4  0  4 5:31 DRBK

Bergström, Victor 4  7  4 2  2  2 9:42 DRBK

Hansson, Niklas 5  5  4 1  3  0 9:13 DRBK

Pettersson, Marcus 16  7  4 1  3  14 10:24 DSAIK

Nilsson, Tom 27  5  4 0  4  0 4:35 DFBK

Rietz, Fabian 11  7  4 0  4  4 8:26 DRBK

Stenqvist, Tommy 33  3  3 1  2  6 5:27 DTIK

Lindhöj, Christoffer 40  5  3 1  2  14 4:78 DMIF

Dahlström, Carl 19  4  3 0  3  0 6:19 DDIF

Hertzberg, Sonny 8  4  3 0  3  2 6:310 DFRÖ

Svensson, Gustaf 39  3  2 1  1  0 3:411 DHV71

Sandehult, Jens 6  4  2 1  1  2 2:412 DLHF

Andersson, Rasmus 59  5  2 1  1  18 4:313 DMIF

Magnusson, Markus 5  2  2 0  2  0 4:014 DLHF

Sandström, Niklas 37  2  2 0  2  2 1:315 DGRU

Trygg, Victor 6  3  2 0  2  2 4:216 DLHC

Åman, Anton 7  3  2 0  2  2 2:217 DTIK

Perstedt, Sam 37  4  2 0  2  0 6:218 DFRÖ

Arnesson, Linus 28  4  2 0  2  2 4:219 DDIF

Rosén, Calle 39  4  2 0  2  4 4:220 DFRÖ

Meyer, Carl-Johan 6  4  2 0  2  4 5:321 DBIF

Santesson, Anton 19  5  2 0  2  4 5:222 DRBK

Tyllgren, Albin 3  6  2 0  2  0 3:223 DFBK

Aho, Sebastian 13  7  2 0  2  2 4:224 DSAIK

Wikström, Emil 4  7  2 0  2  2 5:125 DSAIK

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC

GRU - Grums IK Hockey HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71 KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey

RBK - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SDE - SDE HF TIK - Timrå IK



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Olsson, Hampus 24  71  2FRBK

Grundström, Gustav 22  22  1FSAIK

Crus-Rydberg, Viktor 36  33  1FLHC

Saari, Mattias 61  3  1FTIK

Starmose, Andre 39  3  1FMIF

Stenbacka, David 32  3  1FHV71

Törnkvist, Tobias 15  3  1FRBK

Blidh, Anton 45  48  1FFRÖ

Eriksson, Anthon 30  4  1FLHF

Holmström, Axel 8  4  1FSAIK

Johnson, Andreas 30  4  1FFRÖ

Liljegren, Viktor 12  4  1FDIF

Lindberg, Tobias 2  4  1FDIF

Tönjum, Jens Henrik 7  4  1FLHF

Widerström, Pontus 20  4  1FFRÖ

Vidmar, Sebastian 71  4  1FMIF

Wingren, Andreas 17  517  1FRBK

Zaar, Daniel 20  5  1FRBK

Bengtsson, Sebastian 28  619  1FFBK

Brodecki, Adam 20  6  1FBIF

Gunnarsson, Fabian 24  6  1FFBK

Henriksson, Alexander 18  6  1FFBK

Ljunggren, Daniel 9  6  1FBIF

Lööf, Adam 41  6  1FBIF

Paulovic, Matej 32  6  1FFBK

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC

GRU - Grums IK Hockey HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71 KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey

RBK - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SDE - SDE HF TIK - Timrå IK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Sandberg, Tobias1  3 4  62  1  61  98,39  1 29  0,39154:25DIF

Dansk, Oscar2  3 3  80  3  77  96,25  1 30  1,00180:00BIF

Kallio, Johan3  6 7  156  8  148  94,87  2 1  1,34359:07SAIK

Israelsson, Mathias4  4 4  94  6  88  93,62  2 35  1,48243:42FRÖ

Scherrieble, Viktor5  5 5  141  9  132  93,62  0 1  2,00269:42FBK

Silwerfeldt Öhman, William6  2 2  66  4  62  93,94  0 45  2,03118:10MODO

Edström, Henrik7  4 7  126  9  117  92,86  0 31  2,22243:42RBK

Ward, Samuel8  4 4  114  9  105  92,11  2 33  2,26238:33LHF

Johansson, Jonas9  3 5  89  7  82  92,13  0 25  2,36178:04BIF

Martinsson, Anton10  3 7  85  8  77  90,59  1 35  2,74174:59RBK

Eidissen, Erik11  1 2  33  3  30  90,91  0 33  3,0159:52SDE

Schultz, Adam12  3 3  69  9  60  86,96  0 30  3,03178:10HV71

Fahlström, Daniel13  2 2  78  7  71  91,03  0 1  3,30127:21HUD

Wallberg, Olle14  5 5  185  17  168  90,81  0 35  3,45295:35MIF

Andersson, Sebastian15  3 3  88  11  77  87,50  1 1  3,75176:00TIK

Nilsson, Josef16  2 3  72  8  64  88,89  0 31  4,00119:54LHC

Fredriksson, Dennis17  1 2  53  5  48  90,57  0 31  5,0060:00GRU

Johansson, Benjamin18  1 2  37  5  32  86,49  0 31  5,0060:00SDE

Edlund, Hugo19  2 2  73  10  63  86,30  0 30  5,00120:00KRA

Bäcker, Tobias20  1 2  47  6  41  87,23  0 1  6,0060:00GRU

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 1 Högberg, Marcus LHC  1  1 60:00  22  2  2,00  20  90,91  0

 25 Stenmark, Arvid SAIK  7  1 60:00  37  4  4,00  33  89,19  0

 1 Mutze Hvitman, Richard DIF  4  2 81:02  41  6  4,44  35  85,37  0

 15 Lexhag, Andreas FBK  3  2 99:46  63  10  6,01  53  84,13  0

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC

GRU - Grums IK Hockey HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71 KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey

RBK - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SDE - SDE HF TIK - Timrå IK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Sandberg, Tobias1  3 4  62  1  61  98,39  1 29  0,39154:25DIF

Dansk, Oscar2  3 3  80  3  77  96,25  1 30  1,00180:00BIF

Kallio, Johan3  6 7  156  8  148  94,87  2 1  1,34359:07SAIK

Silwerfeldt Öhman, William4  2 2  66  4  62  93,94  0 45  2,03118:10MODO

Israelsson, Mathias5  4 4  94  6  88  93,62  2 35  1,48243:42FRÖ

Scherrieble, Viktor6  5 5  141  9  132  93,62  0 1  2,00269:42FBK

Edström, Henrik7  4 7  126  9  117  92,86  0 31  2,22243:42RBK

Johansson, Jonas8  3 5  89  7  82  92,13  0 25  2,36178:04BIF

Ward, Samuel9  4 4  114  9  105  92,11  2 33  2,26238:33LHF

Fahlström, Daniel10  2 2  78  7  71  91,03  0 1  3,30127:21HUD

Eidissen, Erik11  1 2  33  3  30  90,91  0 33  3,0159:52SDE

Wallberg, Olle12  5 5  185  17  168  90,81  0 35  3,45295:35MIF

Martinsson, Anton13  3 7  85  8  77  90,59  1 35  2,74174:59RBK

Fredriksson, Dennis14  1 2  53  5  48  90,57  0 31  5,0060:00GRU

Nilsson, Josef15  2 3  72  8  64  88,89  0 31  4,00119:54LHC

Andersson, Sebastian16  3 3  88  11  77  87,50  1 1  3,75176:00TIK

Bäcker, Tobias17  1 2  47  6  41  87,23  0 1  6,0060:00GRU

Schultz, Adam18  3 3  69  9  60  86,96  0 30  3,03178:10HV71

Johansson, Benjamin19  1 2  37  5  32  86,49  0 31  5,0060:00SDE

Edlund, Hugo20  2 2  73  10  63  86,30  0 30  5,00120:00KRA

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 90,91 20 2,00 2 2260:00 1 1LHCHögberg, Marcus 1

 0 89,19 33 4,00 4 3760:00 1 7SAIKStenmark, Arvid 25

 0 85,37 35 4,44 6 4181:02 2 4DIFMutze Hvitman, Richard 1

 0 84,13 53 6,01 10 6399:46 2 3FBKLexhag, Andreas 15

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC

GRU - Grums IK Hockey HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71 KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey

RBK - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SDE - SDE HF TIK - Timrå IK



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Strid, Nicklas 21  6  491  2  1  0  2  8,17FBIF

Wallson, Victor 24  6  322  1  0  1  1  5,33FSAIK

Söderquist, Robin 25  3  293  2  1  0  1  9,67FFRÖ

Nilsson, Johannes 48  6  284  4  0  0  1  4,67FBIF

Fornell, Marcus 19  3  275  1  1  0  1  9,00FLHC

Öhman, Anton 36  7  266  3  0  0  1  3,71DSAIK

Renström, Fredrik 17  2  257  0  1  0  1  12,50FHUD

Söderberg, Mattias 8  2  25  0  1  0  1  12,50FKRA

Lilliehöök, Joakim 60  4  259  0  1  0  1  6,25DDIF

Ivarsson, Johan 10  5  2510  0  1  0  1  5,00FMIF

Åkesson, Sebastian 12  7  2511  0  1  0  1  3,57FRBK

Kalin, Mattias 40  3  2412  2  0  0  1  8,00FDIF

Göransson, Mattias 8  6  2413  2  0  0  1  4,00DBIF

Wahlden, Viktor 7  5  2214  1  0  0  1  4,40DMIF

Lindberg, Tobias 2  4  2015  0  0  0  1  5,00FDIF

Stoppel, Victor 14  4  20  0  0  0  1  5,00FDIF

Andersson, Rasmus 59  5  1817  4  0  1  0  3,60DMIF

Gunnarsson, Fabian 24  6  1618  3  0  1  0  2,67FFBK

Blomqvist, Axel 18  7  1619  3  0  1  0  2,29FRBK

Lindhöj, Christoffer 40  5  1420  2  0  1  0  2,80DMIF

Pettersson, Marcus 16  7  1421  2  0  1  0  2,00DSAIK

Sundqvist, Oscar 32  7  14  2  0  1  0  2,00FSAIK

Vrana, Jakub 86  3  1223  1  0  1  0  4,00FLHC

Berling, Gustaf 21  6  1224  1  0  1  0  2,00FRBK

Byström, Ludvig 28  1  1025  0  0  1  0  10,00DMODO

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC

GRU - Grums IK Hockey HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71 KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey

RBK - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SDE - SDE HF TIK - Timrå IK



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Berling, Gustaf 21  61  8 10  2RBK F

Pettersson, Marcus 16  72  8 10  2SAIK D

Hansson, Niklas 5  53  8 9  1RBK D

Hansson, Jacob 10  74  7 12  5RBK F

Manberg, Sebastian 38  75  7 8  1SAIK F

Sundqvist, Oscar 32  7  7 8  1SAIK F

Zaar, Daniel 20  57  7 7  0RBK F

Rietz, Fabian 11  78  6 8  2RBK D

Burakowsky, Andre 15  49  6 7  1MIF F

Collberg, Sebastian 29  4  6 7  1FRÖ F

Vallgren, Alexander 43  311  6 6  0FRÖ D

Bergström, Victor 4  712  5 9  4RBK D

Vidmar, Sebastian 71  413  5 8  3MIF F

Olsson, Hampus 24  714  5 8  3RBK F

Dahlström, Carl 19  415  5 6  1DIF D

Törnkvist, Tobias 15  316  5 5  0RBK F

Perstedt, Sam 37  417  4 6  2FRÖ D

Mäkitalo, Petter 30  718  4 6  2SAIK F

Kullberg, Jakob 16  419  4 5  1FRÖ F

Widerström, Pontus 20  4  4 5  1FRÖ F

Wikström, Emil 4  721  4 5  1SAIK D

Magnusson, Markus 5  222  4 4  0LHF D

Kalin, Mattias 40  323  4 4  0DIF F

Vrana, Jakub 86  3  4 4  0LHC F

Liljegren, Viktor 12  425  4 4  0DIF F

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Hult, Kalle1  75,00 3 17 FMIF  24  18  6

Nordenberg, Pontus2  75,00 1 20 FKRA  4  3  1

Rosdahl, Kim3  65,52 2 71 FMIF  29  19  10

Odd, Oscar4  63,83 2 75 FGRU  47  30  17

Larsson, Ludvig5  63,64 2 16 FMIF  11  7  4

Kellman, Joel6  63,16 4 61 FMIF  38  24  14

Arfelt, Oscar7  61,54 2 12 FSDE  13  8  5

Vejdemo, Lukas8  61,29 2 25 FSDE  31  19  12

Zubenko, Philip9  52,78 3 38 FMIF  36  19  17

Burakowsky, Andre10  50,70 4 51 FMIF  71  36  35

Andersson, Jonas11  50,00 2 40 FKRA  36  18  18

Salén, Ludwig12  47,73 2 41 FGRU  44  21  23

Persson, Oliver13  43,14 5 61 FMIF  51  22  29

Flemström, Kim14  41,94 2 16 FSDE  31  13  18

Högosta, Joakim15  40,74 2 15 FKRA  27  11  16

Jonsson, Andreas16  40,00 2 24 FGRU  20  8  12

Ericson, Carl17  36,84 2 26 FSDE  19  7  12

Boström, Tobias18  34,62 2 11 FKRA  26  9  17

Bäcklund, Elias19  30,00 2 42 FMIF  10  3  7

Uppman, Simon20  16,67 1 21 FKRA  12  2  10

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC

GRU - Grums IK Hockey HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71 KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey

RBK - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SDE - SDE HF TIK - Timrå IK



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Sundqvist, Oscar 32  71  3SAIK F

Krupic, Amil 7  52  2RBK D

Zaar, Daniel 20  5  2RBK F

Lindqvist, Carl 23  74  2RBK F

Ågren, Manuel 34  15  1FBK F

Frödén, Jesper 25  26  1HUD F

Odd, Oscar 75  2  1GRU F

Westlund, Wilhelm 12  2  1FBK D

Andersson, Erik 22  39  1HV71 F

Fornell, Marcus 19  3  1LHC F

Kalin, Mattias 40  3  1DIF F

Nilsson, Ludvig 41  3  1TIK F

Saari, Mattias 61  3  1TIK F

Stenbacka, David 32  3  1HV71 F

Stenqvist, Tommy 33  3  1TIK D

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Eriksson, Emil 34  31  1TIK F

Collberg, Sebastian 29  42  1FRÖ F

Nilsson, Andreas 23  4  1LHF F

Krupic, Amil 7  54  1RBK D

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC

GRU - Grums IK Hockey HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71 KRA - Kramfors-Alliansen

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey

RBK - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SDE - SDE HF TIK - Timrå IK



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 04:11Huddinge IK  2  1  0 33,33

2 49:00Rögle BK  7  9  0 31,03

3 25:24Frölunda HC  4  5  0 26,32

4 19:39Timrå IK  3  3  0 25,00

5 50:20Skellefteå AIK  7  6  1 20,69

6 40:54Färjestads BK  6  5  1 19,23

7 28:12Brynäs IF  6  3  0 18,75

8 23:21IF Malmö Redhawks  5  3  0 17,65

9 30:43HV 71  3  3  0 16,67

10 33:07Luleå HF  4  2  0 10,53

11 15:24Grums IK Hockey  2  1  0 9,09

12 21:32Linköpings HC  3  1  1 7,14

13 26:25Djurgårdens IF  4  1  0 6,25

14 15:09Kramfors-Alliansen  2  0  1 0,00

05:56MODO Hockey  2  0  0 0,00

08:00SDE HF  2  0  0 0,00

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 05:08MODO Hockey  2  0  0 100,00

2 26:49Luleå HF  4  0  1 100,00

32:16Frölunda HC  4  0  1 100,00

4 34:23Brynäs IF  6  1  0 95,00

5 46:18Rögle BK  7  4  1 87,50

6 51:26Skellefteå AIK  7  4  0 86,67

7 08:26SDE HF  2  1  0 83,33

8 19:27Kramfors-Alliansen  2  2  0 81,82

9 26:01Timrå IK  3  3  1 78,57

10 45:21IF Malmö Redhawks  5  6  0 77,78

11 33:06Färjestads BK  6  6  0 76,00

12 10:21Huddinge IK  2  2  0 75,00

13 12:39HV 71  3  3  0 66,67

14 14:17Grums IK Hockey  2  3  0 66,67

15 12:00Djurgårdens IF  4  3  0 62,50

16 19:19Linköpings HC  3  5  0 58,33



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Timrå IK  3  1

2 Frölunda HC  4  1

Luleå HF  4  1

4 Rögle BK  7  1

5 Grums IK Hockey  2  0

Huddinge IK  2  0

Kramfors-Alliansen  2  0

MODO Hockey  2  0

SDE HF  2  0

10 HV 71  3  0

Linköpings HC  3  0

12 Djurgårdens IF  4  0

13 IF Malmö Redhawks  5  0

14 Brynäs IF  6  0

Färjestads BK  6  0

16 Skellefteå AIK  7  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Rögle BK  7  0

2 Brynäs IF  6  0

3 IF Malmö Redhawks  5  0

4 Djurgårdens IF  4  0

Frölunda HC  4  0

Luleå HF  4  0

7 HV 71  3  0

Timrå IK  3  0

9 Grums IK Hockey  2  0

Huddinge IK  2  0

MODO Hockey  2  0

SDE HF  2  0

13 Skellefteå AIK  7  1

14 Färjestads BK  6  1

15 Linköpings HC  3  1

16 Kramfors-Alliansen  2  1

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Rögle BK  7  9

2 Skellefteå AIK  7  6

3 Frölunda HC  4  5

4 Färjestads BK  6  5

5 HV 71  3  3

Timrå IK  3  3

7 IF Malmö Redhawks  5  3

8 Brynäs IF  6  3

9 Luleå HF  4  2

10 Grums IK Hockey  2  1

Huddinge IK  2  1

12 Linköpings HC  3  1

13 Djurgårdens IF  4  1

14 Kramfors-Alliansen  2  0

MODO Hockey  2  0

SDE HF  2  0

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Frölunda HC  4  0

Luleå HF  4  0

3 MODO Hockey  2  0

4 Brynäs IF  6  1

5 SDE HF  2  1

6 Huddinge IK  2  2

Kramfors-Alliansen  2  2

8 Djurgårdens IF  4  3

9 HV 71  3  3

Timrå IK  3  3

11 Grums IK Hockey  2  3

12 Rögle BK  7  4

Skellefteå AIK  7  4

14 Linköpings HC  3  5

15 Färjestads BK  6  6

16 IF Malmö Redhawks  5  6



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  6,00SDE HF  2  6  0  0  0

2  6,67HV 71  3  10  0  0  0

3  8,00Luleå HF  4  16  0  0  0

4  9,00MODO Hockey  2  4  0  1  0

5  11,00Grums IK Hockey  2  11  0  0  0

6  11,33Timrå IK  3  17  0  0  0

7  12,00Färjestads BK  6  31  0  1  0

8  16,14Rögle BK  7  34  1  2  1

9  19,14Skellefteå AIK  7  32  0  3  2

10  19,75Frölunda HC  4  27  1  0  1

11  21,00Linköpings HC  3  14  1  1  1

12  21,50Huddinge IK  2  9  1  0  1

 21,50Kramfors-Alliansen  2  9  1  0  1

14  23,17Brynäs IF  6  27  1  0  4

15  23,40IF Malmö Redhawks  5  26  1  2  2

16  28,25Djurgårdens IF  4  14  1  0  4

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 560Linköpings HC  2  1 120  1  102  102  3  1 222  4071

 472Kramfors-Alliansen  1  472  1  116  116  2  588  2942

 454MODO Hockey  1  454  1  278  278  2  732  3663

 450SDE HF  1  450  1  320  320  2  770  3854

 433Frölunda HC  3  1 300  1  364  364  4  1 664  4165

 386Skellefteå AIK  4  1 545  3  757  252  7  2 302  3286

 354Brynäs IF  2  709  4  1 365  341  6  2 074  3457

 311Timrå IK  2  622  1  378  378  3  1 000  3338

 272Färjestads BK  3  818  3  511  170  6  1 329  2219

 228Grums IK Hockey  1  228  1  207  207  2  435  21710

 223Djurgårdens IF  2  447  2  881  440  4  1 328  33211

 194Rögle BK  2  389  5  2 625  525  7  3 014  43012

 184HV 71  2  368  1  65  65  3  433  14413

 132Huddinge IK  1  132  1  247  247  2  379  18914

 125Luleå HF  2  251  2  644  322  4  895  22315

 105IF Malmö Redhawks  2  210  3  655  218  5  865  17316

In Total:  9515



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

KRA KRA: 17. Löfroth, Måns LHF: 33. Ward, SamuelLHF 2

BIF BIF: 32. Björklund, Jonathan DIF: 40. Kalin, MattiasDIF 18

BIF BIF: 19. Lindholm, Elias MODO: 15. Nyström, IsakMODO 25

MODO MODO: 14. Hägg, Robert BIF: 30. Dansk, OscarBIF 29

SAIK SAIK: 1. Kallio, Johan BIF: 4. Djoos, ChristianBIF 37

SAIK SAIK: 32. Sundqvist, Oscar RBK: 7. Krupic, AmilRBK 39

FRÖ FRÖ: 18. Rydahl, Gustav BIF: 20. Brodecki, AdamBIF 40


